(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	fress)	
(Ado	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #) .
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
•		
	·	
	•	
	Office Use Or	W ;



700118608177

(A) 102/25/08--01037--011 **78.75 ... fu

SALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

D8 FEB 25 PM I: 43

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

subject: LeQu	ire Enterprises, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
. ,	teve LeQuire Name 8870 NW 184th. Stree	e (Printed or typed)	
	Hialeah, Florida 3301	Address 8 7, State & Zip	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LeQuire Enterprises, Inc. A FLORIDA CORPORATION

08 FEB 25 PH 1: 43

I, the undersigned, as proper person acting as incorporator of a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopt the following articles of incorporation:

FIRST

The name of the corporation is: LeQuire Enterprises, Inc.

SECOND

The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to payment of the corporate debts in any event. In addition, this corporation shall indemnify and may insure its officers and directors to the fullest extend permitted by law either now or hereafter.

THIRD

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any business or activity permitted under the United States and of the state of Florida.

FOURTH

The aggregate number of authorized shares is: The Corporation is authorized to issue One Thousand (1000) Shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock.

FIFTH

The corporation shall commence its existence immediately upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

SIXTH

Cumulative voting of shares of stock "are" Authorized.

SEVENTH

The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is: 461 SW 169th Terrace, Weston, Florida 33326 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is MARK GARCIA.

By my signature below, I accept designation.

EIGHTH

The principal place of business mailing address is: 8870 NW 184th Street, Hialeah, Florida 33018

NINTH

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is one (1) and the name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successor is elected and shall qualify is:

Steve LeQuire of 8870 NW 184th Street, Hialeah, Florida 33018

TENTH

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Steve LeQuire of 8870 Nw 184th Street, Hialeah, Florida 33018

Date: 2/15/08

OB FEB 25 PM 1:43